

Belvita Breakfast Biscuits Soft Bakes Filled Choco Hazelnut 250g

Ingredients

Cereals 40.4 % [WHEAT Flour 21.7 %, Wholegrain Cereals 16.6 % (Wholegrain Crushed Buckwheat 6.3 %, OAT Grits 6.3 %, Wholegrain BARLEY Flour 1 %, Wholegrain Spelt Flour (WHEAT) 1 %, OAT Flakes 1 %, Wholegrain WHEAT Flour 1 %), Rice Flour 2 %, Malted WHEAT Flour 0.1 %], Sugar, Rapeseed Oil, Modified Starch, Inulin, Isomaltulose****, Humectant (Glycerol), Starch, Fat-Reduced Cocoa Powder 2 %, Palm Oil, Minerals (Calcium Carbonate, Magnesium Carbonate, Elemental Iron), Emulsifier (SOYA Lecithins), Bulking Agent (Maltitol), Salt, Raising Agent (Sodium Carbonates), WHEAT Gluten, Dextrose, Flavourings, **** Isomaltulose is a source of Glucose and Fructose

Allergens

CONTAINS: BARLEY, OATS, SOYA, WHEAT

MAY CONTAIN: MILK

Suitable for Vegetarians

Nutrition

	Per 100g	1 biscuit (50 g)
Energy Values	1713 (KJ) / 408 (Kcal)	856 (KJ) / 204 (Kcal)
Fat	15g	7.4g
(of which Saturates)	2g	1g
Carbohydrate	62g	31g
(of which Sugars)	22g	11g
Fibre	6.9g	3.5g
Protein	5.3g	2.6g
Sodium		
Salt	0.59g	0.3g
Salt Equivalent		

Product Description

Brand: Belvita

EAN: 7622210695390

Soft baked biscuits made with wholegrain cereals and a chocolate-hazelnut flavour filling (15 %) and added minerals.

Storage & Usage

Storage: Ambient

Storage Type: Store in a dry place.
Protect from heat.

Manufacturer Address

We would love to hear from you. Contact us on 0800 3134 540 (UK only) 1800 600 858 (ROI)

Freeport MDLZ,
Mondelez UK,
Consumer Response,
Uxbridge,
UB8 1DH.

Mondelez Ireland,
Malahide Road,
Coolock,
Dublin 5.